01
/2
02
3
EP(X)-II 30/40
The new performance class with
trapezoidal- and ball screw drive
2

Example:
EPX-II with trapezoidal screw
Order example – Fig. 1:
Crossed arrangement of two
EPX-II 40 Basic with ball screw
One total length 400mm,
once total length 800mm
Order:
1x 79A4011A1ABA00400
1x 79A4011A1ABA00800
1x 955116
Fig. 2:
Crossing combination of an EPX-II with ball screw
and extended carriage with an EPX-II with trapezoidal screw
Code No. Type Use for
955115 Fig. 1 EPX-II 30
955116 Fig. 1 EPX-II 40
955117 Fig. 2 EPX-II 30
955118 Fig. 2 EPX-II 40
28
Handwheel Material: Die-cast aluminium,
black powder-coated
Diam. 60-100
Diam. 140-200
EP(X)-II 30/40
Drive
[mm]
Code No. Type ØA B C D E G P I
90913 30 100 8 28 14 17 30 2x2 52
90915 40 100 12 28 14 17 30 4x4 52
90905 40 140 12 36 16,5 19,5 36 4x4 66
RK ROSE+KRIEGER  EP(X)-II 30/40 29
Chain wheel • Other sizes on request Material: Steel, 500 N/mm² min.
HTD timing belt pulley •  Suitable for maintenance-free
continuous operation
•  Excellent accuracy and zero
backlash during change of
direction
• Clampable on feather key
Material: Steel
[mm]
Code No. Type A B C D E G
No. of
teeth
Size
91703 30 8 M6 18 41.1 4.5 2x2 10 1/2 x 3/16”
91704 40 12 M6 20 53 4.5 4x4 13 1/2 x 3/16”
[mm]
Code No. Type A B C D E G Tensile force Pitch
92103 30 8 23 20 19.09 14.5 2x2 220 N 5
92105 40 12 32 26 28.65 20.5 4x4 330 N 5
30
Angular drive
•  Fits all EP(X)-II linear units
30 – 40
•  No shaft extension
or adapter necessary